Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.
BALANCE SHEET   Schedule LDG-1

ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES Page 1 of 2
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2019

Pro Forma
Account
Number 12/31/2019 Pro Forma

Adjustments 12/31/2019

PLANT ASSETS

Plant in Service 301 to 348 236,700,679   55,750,000   (1) 292,450,679
Work in process 105 490,029   - 490,029
Utility Plant 237,190,708   55,750,000   292,940,708
Accumulated depreciation 108 61,209,912   1,294,515   (2) 62,504,427
Net Plant 175,980,796   54,455,485   230,436,281
Net Acquisition Adjustment 114 & 115 264,613   - 264,613
Total Net Utility Plant 175,716,183   54,455,485   230,171,668

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash 131 & 133 6,000   - 6,000
Restricted Cash - RSF 131 1,121,291   - 1,121,291
Restricted Cash - 2014 Bond Project Fund 131 2,188,909   2,188,909
Restricted Cash - 2015 Bond Project Fund 131 1,190,619   1,190,619
Restricted Cash - 2018 Bond Project Fund 131 -
Restricted Cash - 2019 Bond Project Fund 131 46,174
Accounts receivable-billed, net 141 & 143 2,119,328   - 2,119,328
Accounts receivable-unbilled, net 173 1,826,777   - 1,826,777
Accounts receivable-other 142 - - -
Inventory 151 640,493   - 640,493
Prepaid expenses 162 29,741,981   - 29,741,981
Prepaid property taxes 163 & 236 - - -
Prepaid taxes 162.3 - - -

38,881,572   - 38,835,397
OTHER ASSETS
Debt issuance expenses 181 4,109,164   1,780,000   5,889,164
Acquisition Premium - MARA 186 64,741,956   - 64,741,956
Other & Deferred Charges 182,184,186 12,970,880   - 12,970,880

81,822,000   1,780,000   83,602,000

TOTAL ASSETS 296,419,755$  56,235,485$   352,609,066$

Notes:
(1) To record the assets related to the New Debt.
(2) To record the impact of full year depreciation offset by the Cost of Removal

S:\p\Pennichuck\2020 PWW FALOC Renewal Petition\Drafts\Petition\SPREADSHEETS TO BE CONVERTED\Copy of LDG Exhibits 1-2 PWW Pro Formas - JK and LG LDG 1 Assets
PWW Petition for Financing Approval

Page 34

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.
BALANCE SHEET  Schedule LDG-1

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES Page 2 of 2
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2019

Pro Forma
Account
Number 12/31/2019 Pro Forma

Adjustments 12/31/2019

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common stock 201 30,000$  -$  30,000$
Paid in capital 211 106,951,795$   - 106,951,795
Comprehensive Income 219 - - -
Retained earnings 215 386,829 (4,180,094)   (2) (3,793,265)

107,368,623   (4,180,094)   103,188,530

LONG TERM DEBT
Bonds, notes and mortgages 221 104,280,476   57,500,000   (1) 161,780,476
Intercompany advances 223 - 2,915,579 (3) 2,915,579
Other Long Term Debt 224 - - -

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable 231 5,892,887 - 5,892,887
Accrued property taxes 236 - - -
Accrued interest payable 237 1,686,391 - 1,686,391
Other accrued expenses 241 (1,686,391.15)   - (1,686,391)
Income taxes payable 236 - - -
Customer deposits & other 235 76,106 - 76,106

5,968,992 - 5,968,992

OTHER LIABILITIES AND
  DEFERRED CREDITS
Deferred income taxes & liability 282 24,785,760   - 24,785,760
Customer advances 252 - - -
CIAC, net 271 & 272 33,059,749   - 33,059,749
Other deferred credits 241 to 255 20,956,153   - 20,956,153

78,801,663   78,801,663

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 296,419,755$   56,235,485$   352,655,240$

Notes:
(1) To record the new Debt as follows:

Tax Exempt Bonds 57,500,000$
Taxable Bonds

Total Bond Debt 57,500,000$

(3) To record the use of funds through the intercompany debt
(2) To record the impact of interest, depreciation, property taxes and income tax benefit on retained earnings.

S:\p\Pennichuck\2020 PWW FALOC Renewal Petition\Drafts\Petition\SPREADSHEETS TO BE CONVERTED\Copy of LDG Exhibits 1-2 PWW Pro Formas - JK and LG LDG 1 Liabilities
PWW Petition for Financing Approval

Page 35

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT  Schedule LDG-2